## **RESOLUTION NO. 2009-14**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY WELCOMING TRUSTEE SARAH ISHMAEL

WHEREAS, on September 8, 2009, Governor Christine Gregoire appointed Sarah Ishmael of Gig Harbor, Washington, to serve a one-year term on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Ishmael is a senior in good standing at Western Washington University and is working towards a Bachelor of Arts Degree with a concentration in Law Diversity and Justice: Advocacy for Equal Access to Higher Education; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Ishmael brings to her appointment as a trustee leadership qualities developed as Vice President for Legislative and Governmental Affairs of the Western Washington University Associated Students; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Ishmael brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her service chairing the Legislative Affairs Council, the ASWWU representation to the Washington Student Lobby, and other Bellingham city and Whatcom County organizations including the Mayor's Neighborhood Advisory Commission; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Ishmael was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Sarah Ishmael has declared her commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to Sarah Ishmael as she begins her term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on October 9, 2009.

	Philip E. Sharpe, Jr., Chair
ATTEST:	
Dennis Madsen, Secretary	